

Cemetery and Crematorium Price List 2021/22

Details	Fee/Charge 2021/22 £	Implementation Date
CEMETERY		
Burial fee in a private grave in standard coffin to a depth of 6' where the age of the deceased exceeds 16 years (standard burial time).	553.00	01/04/2021
Burial fee in a private grave for a still born baby or a child who is under 16 years of age (standard burial time).	No Charge	01/04/2021
Surcharge for persons not resident of the City of Preston at the time of death unless, they had been a resident within the previous 12 months	553.00	01/04/2021
Burial - Weekend and Public Holiday supplement	275.00	01/04/2021
Each additional coffin depth after 6' for existing graves.	228.00	01/04/2021
Burial fee in a private grave in a Casket to a depth of 6' where the age of the deceased exceeds 16 years (standard burial time)	628.00	01/04/2021
Each additional casket depth after 6' for existing graves.	325.00	01/04/2021
Burial of a Casket in a brick vault (plus charge for brick work) (standard burial time).	628.00	01/04/2021
Burial fee in a private grave in the Woodland burial section (standard burial time).	553.00	01/04/2021
Internment of cremated remains in an existing grave (standard burial time)	104.00	01/04/2021

Burial fee in a public grave for a still born baby or a child who is under 16 years of age (standard burial time).	No Charge	01/04/2021
Burial fee in a public grave in a standard coffin to a depth of 6' where the age of the deceased exceeds 16 years (standard burial time).	553.00	01/04/2021
Purchase of Exclusive Right of Burial for a term of 75 years	974.00	01/04/2021
Purchase of Exclusive Right of Burial for a term of 75 years in the Babies Area	No Charge	01/04/2021
Monument Fees (Permission to erect)	166.00	01/04/2021
Monument Fees (Permission to erect) for the Babies Area	No Charge	01/04/2021
Brick work for vaults and foundations	Various	01/04/2021
Registration of Stonemasons	70.50	01/04/2021
Grave Search Year 1885 to 1921	15.65	01/04/2021
Grave Search Year 1921 to 1995	8.60	01/04/2021
Exhumations	Various	01/04/2021
CREMATORIUM		
Standard Cremation fee (Attended) – Where the age of the deceased exceeds 16 years. Includes environmental levy, certificate of cremation if required, use of organ. The service time is 45 minutes, which includes the time for arrival and departure.	761.00	01/04/2021
Standard Cremation (Attended) - For a still born baby or a child who is under 16 years of age. Includes environmental levy, certificate of cremation if required, use of organ. The service time is 45 minutes, which includes the time for arrival and departure.	No charge	01/04/2021
Direct Cremation fee (unattended, using the 9.15am booking slot) – Where the age of the deceased exceeds 16 years. Includes environmental levy, certificate of cremation if required.	658.00	01/04/2021
Cremations - Weekend and Public Holiday Committal supplement	275.00	01/04/2021
Chapel Time Overrun Charge	270.00	01/04/2021

Additional Chapel Time (prior arrangement discounted price)	181.00	01/04/2021
Temporary deposit of cremated remains (per month after first month)	29.80	01/04/2021
Purchase of Exclusive Right of Burial in a Cremated Remains grave space. All graves for 2 internment's. (Memorial park)	388.00	01/04/2021
Burial fee for the cremated remains in the memorial park at the crematorium (standard burial time).	104.00	01/04/2021

The memorial price list for the Cemetery and Crematorium can be seen below



PRESTON CEMETERY

& CREMATORIUM



MEMORIALISATION PRICE LIST 2021- 2022

THE BOOK OF REMEMBRANCE

Book of Remembrance Entry	Memorial Card
2 Line Entry ~ £45.00	2 Lines ~ £46.00
5 Line Entry ~ £85.00	5 Lines ~ £57.00
8 Line Entry ~ £121.00	8 Lines ~ £67.00
Miniature Vellum Book	Additional Entry in Miniature Book
2 Line Entry ~ £67.00	2 Lines ~ £28.00
5 Line Entry ~ £90.00	5 Lines ~ £63.00
8 Line Entry ~ £95.00	8 Lines ~ £111.00

Additional lines over 8 lines in Books or Cards £6.00 per line

We are happy to provide any type of additional artwork to your Book of Remembrance Entry. (Prices shown below are inclusive of Entry and Emblem)

Floral Emblem (available with 5 lines)	£165.00
Floral Emblem (available with 8 lines)	£212.00
Badge/Crest/Shield/Bird/ (available with 5 lines)	£177.00
Badge/Crest/Shield/Bird/ (available with 8 lines)	£222.00
Full Coat of Arms (available with an 8 line entry only)	£244.00

The Memorial Cards and Miniature Books are available with the following cover designs: Cream with Cross, Blue with Cross, Blue with Flowers.
Please indicate your choice on the application form.

Please note that all applications for entry into the Book of Remembrance must be received no later than 5 months after the date of death to ensure that the inscription is included in the book for the first anniversary.

CREMATED REMAINS VAULT (Cemetery & Crematorium)

The placement of cremated remains can take place both at the cemetery and the crematorium. Sanctum 2000 vaults can accommodate 2 sets of cremated remains. These wine colour vaults are supplied with a black granite plaque and flower vase. You may also add a photograph or an individual design. This memorial is sold on a 25 year lease, and includes a black granite tablet inscribedwith up to 80 letters.....£1059.00

To accommodate an additional namePer letter	£2.90
To include a photo plaque7cm x 5cm	£1181.00
Vault with a blank tablet	£569.00
Purchase of an inscribed tablet	£513.00
To include a photo plaque7cm x 5cm	£624.00
Replacement plaque	£196.00
Heart Shaped photo plaque	

Wooden casket to fit Sanctum Vault 2000	£40.00
---	--------

THE MEMORIAL GARDENS

Purchase of a new grey granite vase block complete with a black granite tablet finished in relief lettering including a flower holder.

This memorial is available on a 10 year lease	£431.00
To include 4cm x 3cm photo plaque	
Replacement granite tablet	£132.00
Vase Lease Renewal Fee for a further period of 10 years	£216.00

GRANITE MUSHROOM PLAQUES (Cemetery & Crematorium)

To keep the woodland theme, polished granite mushrooms have been placed to the entrance of the Crematorium woodland scattering area. Small plaques are now available with relief lettering on a 10 year lease. The woodland area is planted with bulbs and suitable woodland plants. This quiet corner of the grounds is an ideal spot for scattering remains of those loved ones who have chosen to return to nature and for you to visit the area to witness the changes of the seasons naturally. Granite Mushroom Plaques are also available at the Cemetery.

Granite Mushroom Plague renewal fee for a further period of 10 years...£103.00

BELLATRIX BABY MEMORIAL PLAQUES

Dedication plaques designed for children and babies available on a 10 year lease. The Bellatrix is a free standing marble memorial with inset granite plaques. The memorial features fairies with butterfly shaped plaques or Winnie the Pooh with balloon shaped plaques.....£195.00

POLYWOOD MEMORIAL BENCHES

The high density polyethylene is hand crafted to resemble natural timber. Produced from 90% recycled material and is further recyclable up to seven times having very little environmental impact. Available on a 10 year lease including inscribed brass plaque.

Bench and plaque	
Additional plaque	£201.00

MEMORIAL PARK (Cremated Remains)

Purchase of a plot to accommodate 2 X interments of Cremated Remains. Available on a 50 year lease.

Headstone not included but can be sourced via stonemason.	List available.
Exclusive Rights for Burial	£388.00
Interment (resident)	£104.00
Interment (non-resident)	£208.00
Headstone Permit (only applicable if headstone is required)	£166.00
Lease Renewal (50 years)	£194.00

MEMORIAL GRANITE BENCHES

The granite benches are positioned around the pedestal Bird Bath each with 3 tablets per bench available. The cost includes fitting, maintenance and the inscription of a granite tablet on a 10 year lease. A photo or design may be added.

6 line tablet			 £370.00
6 line tablet with	photo or des	sian	 £450.00
6 line tablet rene	•	•	£185.00

PLANTER TABLETS

The Planter is situated in the centre of the Sanctum Garden. The cost includes fitting, maintenance, and the inscription of a granite tablet on a 10 year lease basis. A posy flower holder is available for each tablet. A photo plaque and design may also be fixed.

3 line tablet for 10 years	£220.00
3 lines tablet with photo or design for 10 years	£307.00
6 line tablet for 10 years	£238.00
6 line tablet with photo or design for 10 years	£324.00
3 line tablet renewal fee for a further 10 years	
6 line tablet renewal fee for a further 10 years	

WALL TABLETS

Wall tablets in pink granite are fixed on the wall within the Garden of Remembrance.

The placing of fresh floral tributes only is permitted.

5 line tablet for 10 years	£164.00
5 line tablet with photo or design for 10 years	£250.00
Wall tablet renewal fee for a further period of 10 years	£82.00

WOODEN CASKETS & VASES

Wooden Casket for earth burials and the storage of cremated remains	£40.00
Plastic flower vases	£5.00
Metal flower vases to fit into headstone bases	£9.00

Grave search Fees 18	355-1921	£15.65
Grave search Fees 19	921-1995	£8.60

Prices are inclusive of VAT @ 20% where VAT is applicable PLEASE CONTACT THE OFFICE FOR THE APPROPRIATE APPLICATION FORMS

PAYMENTS MAY BE MADE BY CHEQUES, DEBIT OR CREDIT CARDS. PLEASE NOTE: CASH CANNOT BE ACCEPTED